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Regional Bicycle and Pedestrian Subcommittee 
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 07/20/04 
 

Name Organization Phone  Email Atten. 
Fatemeh 
Allahdoust 

VDOT/NOVA 703-383-2224 Fatemah.Allahdoust@VirginiaDO
T.org
 

 

Shaheer Assad Loudoun 
County 

703 737-8792 Sassad@co.loudoun.va.us
 

 

Andrew Austin COG/TPB 202-962-3353 aaustin@mwcog.org
 

 

Don Barclay WalkDC 301 320-4962 Barclay@dgsys.com
 

 

Marie Birnbaum WalkDC 202 543-3427 mbirnbau@erols.com
 

 

George Branyan MD SHA 
MHSO 

410-582-5578 gbranyan@sha.state.md.us
 

 

Rick Canizales Prince William 
County 

703-792-6825 rcanizales@pwcgov.org
 

 

John Carroll ACT – 
Montgomery 
County 

301 588-7606 carroll@cdcug.org
 

 

Harry Cepeda DDOT 202-671-2561 Harry.cepeda@dc.gov
 

 

Alphonso Coles Washington 
Regional 
Network for 
Livable 
Communities 

202-667-5445 acoles@washingtonregion.net
 

 

Cheryl Cort Washington 
Regional 
Network for 
Livable 
Communities 

202-667-5445 ccort@washingtonregion.net
 

 

Charles Denney Arlington 
County 

703-228-3633 cdenney@co.arlington.va.us 
 

 

Bruce Dwyer Alexandria 
Bicycle Study 
Committee 

703-549-3263 ouibike@worldnet.att.net
 

 

Bennett Elbo Prince William 
County 

703-792-6862 belbo@pwcgov.org
 

 

Cindy Engelhart VDOT/NOVA 703-383-2231 Cindy.engelhart@VirginiaDOT.or
g
 

 

Michael Freeman COG 202 962-3793 mfreeman@mwcog.org
 

 

Eric Gilliland WABA 202-625-2500 gill@waba.org
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David Goodman Arlington DPW 703-228-3709 dgoodman@arlingtonva.us
 

 

Mike Goodno DDOT 202-671-1598 Mike.Goodno@dc.gov
 

 

Jim Gugel Frederick 
County 

 jgugel@Fredco-md.net
 

 

Gary Guzzeau NCPC 202-482-7238 Gary.guzzeau@ncpc.gov
 

 

Mark Hersey 
 

COG 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org  

Chris Holben 
 

DDOT 202-671-2638 Chris.holben@dc.gov  

Charlene Howard COG 202 962-3384 Charlene@mwcog.org
 
 

 

Christy Huddle Montgomery 
County 
Executive 
Office 

240-777-2592 Christy.huddle@montgomerycoun
tymd.gov
 

 

Jim Hudnall Oxon Hill 
Bicycle and 
Trail Club 

301 567-0089 info@ohbike.org
 

 

Michael Jackson MDOT 410 865-1237 Mjackson3@mdot.state.md.us
 

 

Daniel Janousek City of 
Gaithersburg 

301-258-6330 djanousek@ci.gaithersburg.md.us
 

 

Ellen Jones WABA 202-628-2112 ellen@waba.org
 

 

     
Bill Kelly College Park 

Bicycle 
Association 

301-441-2740 Ws.kelly@worldnet.att.net  

Katherine Kelley City of 
Rockville 

240-314-8526 KKelley@rockvillemd.gov
 

 

Chuck Kines M-NCPPC 
Montgomery 
County 

301-495-2184 Charles.Kines@mncppc.org
 

 

Brian V. King VDOT 804-786-3092 Bv.king@Virginiadot.org
 

 

Karl Kratzer Lochner 703-383-2184 kkratzer@hwlochner.com
 

 

Bob Kuhns Grove/Slade 
Associates 

202-296-8625 rkuhns@gsatrans.com
 

 

Paul Lebow One Less Car 202 767-3006 info@onelesscar.org
 

 

Sheng Leu 
 

Faifax County 703-324-1272 Sheng.leu@fairfaxcounty.gov  

Rachel Lyons Design House 202-483-9642 Rachel@designhouseonline.net
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Randy Mardres  301-890-0064 madres@tidalwave.net
 

 

Mary McAndrew Design House 202-962-3353 mary@designhouseonline.net
 

 

Don McAuslan COG/TPB 202-962-3290 dmcauslan@mwcog.org
 

 

Patricia McManus City of 
Alexandria 
Department of 
Recreation 

703 838-5041 Patricia.mcmanus@ci.alexandria.v
a.us
 

 

Paul Meijer Met Branch 
Trail 

202 726-7364 meijer@cua.edu  

Melanie Mayock Sierra Club 703-312-0533 
x110 

Melanie.mayock@sierraclub.org
 

 

Andrew Meese COG/TPB 202-962-3789 Ameese@mwcog.org
 

 

Maria Mercedes-
White 

City of 
Alexandria 

   

Rich Metzinger National Park 
Service 

202-619-6389 Rich_Metzinger@nps.gov  

Gerald Miller 
 

COG/TPB 202-962-3319 gmiller@mwcog.org  

Allen Muchnick Virginia 
Bicycling 
Federation 

703-271-0895 muchnick@capaccess.org
 

 

Mimi Murray Fairfax DOT 703-324-1436 Mimi.murray@fairfaxcounty.gov
 

 

Patti Pakkala PWC Park 
Authority 

703-792-4212 ppakkala@pwcgov.org
 

 

Jenny Pate FCPA 703-324-8726 Jenny.pate@co.fairfax.va.us
 

 

Steve Pinkus Gorove/Slade 
Associates 

202-234-1701 spinkus@gsatrans.com
 
 

 

Owais Rafique MWCOG 202-962-3330   
Jim Sebastian D.C. DOT 202 671-2331 Jim.Sebastian@dc.gov

 
 

Fred Shaffer M-NCPPC 301 952-3661 Fshaffer@ppd.mncppc.org
 

 

Katherine Shriver BMC 410-732-0500 
x1053 

kshriver@baltometro.org
 

 

Noah A. Simon City of College 
Park 

301-277-3445 cpplanners@aol.com
 

 

Daivamani 
Sivasailam 

COG/TPB 202-962-3760 dsivasailam@mwcog.org  

Bab Baronti Prince William 
County 

703-792-6862 rbaronti@pwcgov.org  

Gail Tait-Nouri Mont. 
Co./DPWT 

240-777-7243 Gail.nouri@montgomerycountym
d.gov
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Lois Thibault U.S. Access 

Board 
202 272-0023 thibault@access-board.gov

 
 

Betsy Thompson City of 
Rockville 

240-314-8627 bthompson@rockvillemd.us  

Steve Kelly RBA Group 410 312-0966 skelly@rbagroup.com 
 

 

Kenneth Todd NCBW 202-462-8660   
Allen Turnbull BikeWalk VA 757-229-7969 aturnbull@bikewalkvirginia.org

 
 

Jan Vaughan VDOT 703-363-2184 Jan.Vaughan@virginiaDOT.org
 

 

Ritch Viola Arlington DPW 703-228-3699 Rviola@co.arlington.va.us
 

 

Sharonlee Vogel WMATA 202-962-1234 Svogel@wmata.com
 

 

Jim Wamsley Alexandria 
Bicycle Study 
Committee 

 jwams@erols.com
 

 

Chris Wells Fairfax County 
DOT 

703-324-1188 Chris.wells@fairfaxcounty.gov  

Maria White City of 
Alexandria 

 Maria.white@ci.alexandria.va.us
 

 

John Wetmore Perils for 
Pedestrians 

301-654-5305 john@pedestrians.org
 

 

Linda Whitaker 
 

RBA Group 410 309-0381 lwhitaker@rbagroup.com
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